
# Name First Name Title Title Gender Organization Phone E-mail SCAI No. Registration Date

1 Trott Susan CA RA F
Exlent Accountancy & Finance Services 
N.V. 462407 susan.trott@exlentnv.com SCAI 20-001 21.02.2020

2 Kortram Jasna CA RA F ZANDAKA 7190034 jasna.kortram@gmail.com SCAI 20-002 21.02.2020

3 Ferrier Robin CA RA M BDO Suriname 493464 robin.ferrier@bdo.sr SCAI 20-003 21.02.2020

4 Lutchman Michael CA RA M Lutchman & Co. 474754 mlutchman@lutchmanaccountants.com SCAI 20-004 21.02.2020

5 Achthoven Wendel CA RA M BDO Suriname 493464 wendel.achthoven@bdo.sr SCAI 20-005 21.02.2020

6 Brahim Michel CA RA M Brahim & Partners Accountants N.V. 494230 mickbrahim@gmail.com SCAI 20-006 21.02.2020

7 Sheoratan Werner CA RA M Sheoratan Register Accountants N.V. 426121 anand.sheoratan@sranv.com SCAI 20-008 21.02.2020

8 Chehin - Tjong A Hung Marguerite CA RA F Tjong A Hung Accountants N.V. 463201 marguerite.tjongahung@tah.sr SCAI 20-009 21.02.2020

9 Liauw Kie Fa Gerry CA RA M Assuria Verzekeringen 473400 gerryliauw@gmail.com SCAI 20-010 21.02.2020

10 Soeri Cyril CA
MA, RA, CISA, 
CIS LI, CEH M SOKA Accounting Services N.V. 7190047 cyril.soeri@outlook.com SCAI 20-011 21.02.2020

11 Baldewpersad Tewarie Keshwar CA RA M
T&H Groep Accountants & Belasting 
Adviseurs 531630 kbtewarie@thgroep.nl SCAI 20-012 21.02.2020

12 Veerman Nico CA RA M BDO Suriname 493464 nico.veerman@bdo.sr SCAI 20-013 21.02.2020

13 Keyzer, de Derick CA AA M Lutchman & Co. 498913 derick_de_keyzer@hotmail.com SCAI 20-014 21.02.2020

14 Burgos Romeo CA RA M Crowe Burgos Accountants N.V. 495000 romeo.burgos@crowe.sr SCAI 20-015 21.02.2020

15 Tirion Marcel CA ACCA M Lakhisaran & Partners N.V. 490938 marcel_tirion@hotmail.com SCAI 20-017 14.04.2020
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16 Abdoel Jabbar CA RA M
T&H Groep Accountants & Belasting 
Adviseurs 531630 jabado_99@yahoo.com SCAI 20-018 14.04.2020

17 Lakhisaran Eugene CA AA M Lakhisaran & Partners N.V. 490937 eugene.lakhisaran@lakhisaran.sr SCAI 20-019 14.04.2020

18 Girjasing Roytas CA AA M RHG Administratie & Belastingadvies N.V. 433495 hgirjasing@yahoo.com SCAI 20-020 14.04.2020

19 Chandansingh Dennis CA CPA M DCA Accountants 8769337 dennis.Chandansingh@gmail.com SCAI 20-021 14.04.2020

20 Keerveld Magalie CA RA F Fernandes Concern Beheer N.V. 427339 # 1105 mmkeerveld@hotmail.com SCAI 20-022 26.10.2020

21 Baptista Nicole CA RA F CKC SURMAC N.V. 404111 baptista.nicole@gmail.com SCAI 20-024 26.10.2020

22 Tom Andrew CA CPA M Ernst & Young  EY 7499459/7100999 andrew.tom@an.ey.com SCAI 20-026 26.10.2020

23 Van Tewari Sjon CA AA M Waterhouse N.V. 452771 svtewari@live.com SCAI 20-027 21.10.2020

24 Bishoen Veditam CA RA M VVM Excellence N.V. 425475 veditam.bishoen@gmail.com SCAI 21-001 27.08.2021

25 Simons-de Seil Haidy CA AA F 8584360 hainan265@gmail.com SCAI 21-003 01.10.2021

26 Chandansingh Glenn CA AA M IJssel Accountants N.V. 479289 chandansingh@kpnmail.nl SCAI 21-005 01.10.2021

27 Voorn Maureen CA AA F Centrale Landsaccountantsdienst  CLAD 476180 tst 242 maureenvoorn@clad.gov.sr SCAI 21-006 01.10.2021

28 Mohanlal Ajay CA RA M ICS Accountancy & Risk Consultancy  476180 ajaymohanlal@hotmail.com SCAI 21-002 01.10.2021

29 Ramdajal Tjandermohan CA AA M 7733960 tjander.ramdajal@gmail.com SCAI 21-004 01.10.2021

30 Draaijer - Chin A Joe Rachel CA CFE, ACCA F Shyamnarain Associates 424431 rachel.draaijer@shyamnarain.com SCAI 21 - 007 01.11.2021
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31 Lie-Kwie Marc CA RA M Maxarah N.V. 434722 marc.liekwie@maxarah.com SCAI 21 - 008 01.11.2021

32 Resida Reggy CA AA F Ministerie van Financiën & Planning 538059 reggyresida@gmail.com SCAI 22 - 009 21.09.2022

33 Gangaram Panday Navin CA CPA/CFE F
Reliant Corporate Finance & Accountancy 
(RCFA) 490686 navin@rcfa.com SCAI 21 - 035 21.09.2022

34 Vliet Guillaume CA RA M VLIET Accountants & Consultants 7473200 guillaume.vliet@vlietaccountants.com SCAI 23 - 001 30.08.2023

35 Gangaram Panday Madhavi CA CPA F
Reliant Corporate Finance & Accountancy 
(RCFA) 490686 madhavi@rcfa.com SCAI 23 - 002 16.10.2023

36 Maikoe Joy CA RA M

MAIKOE x MAIKOE N.V. Maikoe x Santoe 
& Partners Accountants & Tax Lawyers 
N.V. 8598980 joy.maikoe@icloud.com SCAI 24 - 001 22.02.2024

37 Kowlesar Anita CA AA F Hakrinbank N.V. 477722 tst 242 anita.bilkerdijk@hakrinbank.com SCAI 24 - 002 22.02.2024

38 Bisesser Virindra CA AA M BDO Suriname 462300 virin.bisesser@bdo.sr SCAI 25 - 001 02.01.2025

39 Haripersad Manu CA AA M BDO Suriname 462300 manu.haripersad@bdo.sr SCAI 25 - 002 02.01.2025

40 Doerdjan Shera CA AA M SIDO Audit & Assurance N.V. 8523694 shera.doerdjan@sido.sr SCAI 25 - 003 03.02.2025

41 Ramsahai Roberto CA RA M 010ACCOUNTANTS N.V. 8846136 roberto@deltaaccountants.nl SCAI 25 - 004 20.05.2025

42 van Keeken Marinus CA CPA M Ernst & Young Caribbean 7499460 Mark.van.Keeken1@an.ey.com SCAI 25 - 005 26.05.2025

43 Santoe Jerrel CA RA M
Maikoe X Santoe & Partners Accountants 
& Tax Lawyers N.V./ CLAD 8959700 jerrel@maikoesantoe.com / JerrelSantoe@clad.gov.sr SCAI 25 - 006 25.07.2025

44 Bhoepsing Randy CA FCCA M
Reliant Corporate Finance & Accountancy 
(RCFA) 490686 randy@rcfa.com SCAI 25 - 007 25.07.2025

45 Ramlagan Manisha CA ACCA F BDO Suriname 462300 manisha.ramlagan@bdo.sr SCAI 25 - 008 28.08.2025

46 Bautista Rowleyn CA ACCA F Ernst & Young Participaties N.V. 7499460 Rowelyn.Bautista1@an.ey.com SCAI 25 - 009 14.10.2025

47 Jalimsing Ranjni CA AA F BDO Suriname 462300 ranjinie.jalimsing@bdo.sr SCAI 25 - 010 14.10.2025


